## **Political Blogs**

тор

## Rep. Hubrecht to Serve on Subcommittee on Government Oversight

FEBRUARY 06TH 2017 BY DEE LOFLIN

## Rep. Hubrecht to Serve on Subcommittee on Government Oversight

Policy Development Caucus Chairman Jeff Messenger Selects Rep. Tila Hubrecht to Serve on Subcommittee on Government Oversight

JEFFERSON CITY, Mo. – State Rep. Tila Hubrecht will play a vital role in ensuring accountability and transparency for federal funds coming into Missouri. Hubrecht was selected by Policy Development Caucus Chairman Jeff Messenger to serve as a member of the Subcommittee on Government Oversight – Mental Health and Social Services.

As part of her duties, Rep. Hubrecht will work with the other members of the subcommittee to closely examine and oversee the federal funds and how they are utilized by the Departments of Mental Health, and Health and Social Services. Messenger said he expects Hubrecht to play an important role in providing an additional level of oversight that taxpayers need and deserve.

"The Missouri House is committed to eliminating waste, fraud and abuse in government. Researching how federal funds come into our state and how they are expended is necessary to diminishing these problems. Rep. Hubrecht has the qualities, commitment and experience to successfully research, communicate and monitor what is happening with these monies," said Messenger, R-Republic. The Policy Development Caucus was formed by House Speaker Todd Richardson last year to develop and fine tune the policy goals of the Missouri House Republican Caucus. Messenger, who was selected by his colleagues to serve as chairman, said it's also important for the caucus to closely monitor the use of federal funds in order ensure they are utilized properly and efficiently.

"I want to thank Chairman Messenger for appointing me to the subcommittee and for giving me an opportunity to help protect the interests of Missouri taxpayers," said Hubrecht, R-Dexter.

LAST UPDATED ON FEBRUARY 06TH 2017 BY DEE LOFLIN

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/v6hg/Rep-Hubrecht-to-Serve-on-Subcommittee-on-Government-Oversight

Go to post

More from ShowMe Times:



## ShowMe Gold Sponsors